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380 MAINE CENTRAL RAILROAD. 

CHAP. 393. town not less than one hundred dollars the said town shall be 
entitled to receive from the state treasury, as provided in said act 
a sum double the amount so raised and expended by said town, 
not however to exceed five hundred dollars from the state; pro-

Proviso. vided, that the money received.from the state under the provisions 
of this act shall be expended in the pay of teachers who shall teach 
the English studies exclusively. 

Provisions of an 
act revived. 

Tenn. 

Proviso. 

Not to take lands 
of other railroads 
without consent. 

Shall not con· 
struct road across 
wharves without 
consent of owners. 

Not to lay track 
across highway 
without approval 
of county com­
missioners. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 27, 1873. 

Chaptel" 393. 

An Bot extending the time for the Maine Central Rnilroad Company to oomplete its rOlld 
between Cumberlllnd junotion lind Portland. 

". 
Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-

lature assembled, as follows: 
SECT. 1. All the provisions of the act entitled "an act ad­

ditional to the acts which constitute the charter of Maine Central 
Railroad Company," approved February twenty-five, eighteen 
hundred and sixty-seven, are hereby revived and extended, with 
all the rights, privileges and immunities which were granted by 
said act, for five years from the passage of this act; p1'ovided how­
ever, that nothing herein contained shall authorize said railroad 
company to take the lands of any other railroad company acquired 
by purchase or otherwise within the limits of their actual way 
location or necessary depot g'l'ounds, without the written consent 
of such railroad company, except in case of crossings, and except 
as provided by the general laws of the state; and 'Provided jurtlte1', 
that said company shall not construct or maintain its said road 
across the wharves or docks in the city of Portland below the 
heads of said docks 01' slips without the written consent of the 
owners thereof; and p1'Ovided also, that nothing herein contained 
shall authorize said company to lay any tracks across the highway 
and county bridge leading from Brackett street in said Portland 
to Cape Elizabeth, except in a manner to be approved by the 
county commissioners of the county of Cumberland. 

SECT. 2. This act shall not take effect until sixty days after its 
approval. 

Approved February 27, 1873. 
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